CHRISTIES BEACH MEDICAL CENTRE <u>FEE STRUCTURE 6th JANUARY 2025</u>

Our surgery has been accredited by the Accreditation Committee for General Practice, which demonstrates our dedication to providing our patients with the best medical care.

It is the Practice Policy for consultations to be paid in full on the day. For your convenience we accept VISA, BANKCARD, MASTERCARD, EFTPOS and CASH.

- Children under 16 yrs will be bulk billed.
- There will be no charge for holders of DVA cards.
- SATURDAY FEES only exemption DVA patients

| Consult | Consultation Fee | Medicare Rebate |
|---|---------------------|-----------------|
| Standard (no concession cards) | \$98.00 | \$42.85 |
| Long (no concession cards) | \$145.00 | \$82.90 |
| Standard (with concession/student card) | \$78.00 | \$42.85 |
| Long (with concession/student card) | \$121.00 | \$82.90 |
| Theatre fee/Lesions Implanon, Iron Infusions & 24 Hr BP Monitor | \$115.00 | No rebate |
| Dressing | \$20.00 | No rebate |
| Minor Procedure eg Punch Biopsy | \$33.00 | No rebate |
| Saturday Standard | \$98.00 | \$42.85 |
| Saturday Long | \$145.00 | \$82.90 |

If you are unable to attend your appointment prior notification is required, otherwise a cancellation fee of \$60.00 will be incurred

- 170.00 Heavy vehicle licence
- 170.00 Taxi medical
- 170.00 Bus drivers medical